Docusign Envelope ID: 24519CA8-AA8F-4FC9-A6BC-67D7A7FE290D

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET INDEX THE SUBJECT PROPERTY I5 ZONED R-20 (PER 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.)
2. BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER ON
SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION OR ABROUT MARCH, 2019.
1 TITLE SHEET
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3. CONTOURS ARE BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY FISHER, COLLINS
5[TE. LAYOUT / LANDSCAPE PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS AND CARTER, ON OR ABOUT JANUARY, 2019.
E 1,369,606.417 ELEV. 494.445’
HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NO. 3108 N 569,583.589
E 1,359,155.211 ELEV. 429.348’
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT 15 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE M.D.E. STORM WATER DESIGN MANUAL,
S0ILS LEGEND VOLUMES | & I, REVISED 2009. THIS PLAN PROPOSES THE USE OF TWO (2) M-6 BIO
50IL NAME CLASS || ’K’VALUE THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER WILL
: : BE UTILIZED FOR THIS PROJECT.
| ucB || urban land-Chillum—Beltsville complex, 0 to 5 percent slopes || D | 037 | L OTS 1 THRU 3 ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY’S RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE DEVELOPER'S
EXPENSE.
| I I I | A PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD ON MARCH 28, 2019 FOR THIS PROJECT.
| HOWARD COUNTY WEBSOILS SURVEY 05/06/19 | THIS PROJECT 15 SUBJECT TO FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION
FOR 0.3 ACRES OF REFORESTATION WAS PROVIDED BY THE CATTAIL CREEK FOREST MITIGATION BANK,
5DP- 14-031
R-20 (RESIDENTIAL: SINGLE DISTRICT) 0 EGHTER UADSCIENG S 8¢ I ACCORDIGE MTH SECTON 16124 OF THE SUEONSIO 80 LD
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES BY LOT
FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING (MINIMUM) REQUIREMENTS:
A) WIOTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)
B) SURFACE — SIX (6”) INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING
LOT 1 1 HOUSE AND PORTION OF UIC DRIVEWAY DRAINS TO BIO ON LOT C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45 FOOT
LOT 2 2 HOUSE AND PORTION OF UIC DRIVEWAY DRAINS TO BIO ON LOT TURNING RADIUS
FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE
EX. M=6 (1) | PORTION OF HOUSE AND UIC DRIVEWAY DRAINS TO BIO ON LOT F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES ¥ MINIMUM 12 FEET
G) MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE
* STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR LOT 3 HAS BEEN PROVIDED UNDER SDP-19-011 12. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT DEVICES WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY OWNERS.
13. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON MI55 UTILITY MARKINGS, FIELD LOCATIONS AND AVAILABLE

z 4. COORDINATES BASED ON NAD'83 MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM A5 PROJECTED BY HOWARD
3 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS
4
RETENTION FACILITIES AND ONE (1) EXISTING M-6 BIO RETENTION FACILITY (UNDER
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000.00 FOR
D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING)
EX. F~6 (1) |PORTION OF HOUSE AND UIC DRIVEWAY DRAINS TO BIO ON LOT
COUNTY INFORMATION.
& N ( ‘ 14. TO TH OF OUR KNOWLEDGE NO C RIES ARE LOCATED ON- D ON TH
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES N P : | _ LEGEND 4. TO THE BEST WLEDGE EMETERIES ARE LOCATEI SITE BASE THE

COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL
l ' I I I 1 I I STATIONS NO. 3104 AND NO. 31DB:
GRADING AND_EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN S PP EMEN A P AN HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NO. 31D4 N 571,700.664
50P—20-011).
8 SHADE TREES ($300 ed.) AND 4 EVERGREEN TREES ($150 ed.) WILL BE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE
TAX MAP No.: 31 GRID No.: 13 PARCEL NO.: 35 senew L B peoubed raoe 10 e
- 11. DRIVEWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR
AREA 1D, Mﬁ&ﬁﬁﬁgo REMARK S 000 000 o0
LOT 3 E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1
"
HOWARD COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY MAP.

MiCRO
DRAINAGE L 1. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 15 PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AREA | % IMPERVIOUS | ESDv REQUIRED | ESDv PROVIDED | BIO-RETENTION CHAPTER 5, "ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN' OF THE 2007

-6
5F. CuRt- Cuft- N MARYLAND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL,
LOT 1 9.326 49.0% 342 360 Y EFFECTIVE MAY 4, 2010.
o7 2 TT.461 16.0% 338 17 Y 2. MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTING ROOF TOP AREA TO EACH DOWNSPOUT
LOT 3 25,322 21.0% 450 1,052 Y (F-6)* SHALL BE 500 5Q. FT. OR LESS.
o7 3 T0.061 360 553 G Y (M=6)s 3. FINAL GRADING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

15. B.R.L. DENOTES BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE.
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 16. SITE 15 NOT ADJACENT TO A SCENIC ROAD.
,,,,,,,, EXISTING CONTOUR 2’ INTERVAL 17. ALL LOT/PARCEL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS.
; 18. LETTER OF FINDINGS DATED MAY 6, 2019 PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC.
—_— EXISTING CONTOUR 10’ INTERVAL DETERMINED THAT THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFERS, STREAM AND STREAM BUFFER
; LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE FINAL PLAT.
PROPOSED CONTOUR 10" INTERVAL 19. THERE 15 AN EXISTING DWELLING ON LOT 3 TO REMAIN. NO NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR
PROPOSED CONTOUR 2’ INTERVAL ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE
—————— | EXI5TING FENCE ZONING REGULATION REQUIREMENTS. THERE WAS AN HISTORIC HOUSE HO#881 ONSITE THAT WAS
AUTHORIZED FOR DEMOLITION DECEMBER, 2018 AND WAS DEMOLISHED, SEPTEMBER 2019.
X 448.5 5POT ELEVATION 20. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF
" SECTION 18.1228 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.
0 EXISTING STORM DRAN 21. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE
X FH. BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.
TR W EXISTING WATER LINE 22. THIS PLAN IS5 IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND
PN DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. DEVELOPMENT
__ g5 4 EXISTING SEWER LINE OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN

AREA 1D LOCATION

S| || —

* STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR LOT 3 HAS BEEN PROVIDED UNDER SDP-20-011

_/.\/
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0300

E 1368900

& STA'IC'I%WR#%LIM ’ 5 A 2 > \ -~ EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRE EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. WAIVER PETITION
N 4 o\ 3 ‘

1 ‘ APPLICATION, OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.
AN S iy v Mo EXISTING FENCE LINE 23. APPROVAL OF A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS REQUIRED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF ALL
o ¥, ALK\ R S\ S ) RESIDENTIAL LOTS WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ANY GRADING OR BUILDING
f@@- DN S, s A2 /" \J PROPOSED PAVING PERMITS FOR NEW HOUSE CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.155 OF THE
M =flor SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
‘ PRIVATE UIC EASEMENT 24. FEE IN LIEU OF PROVIDING OPEN SPACE HAS BEEN PAID IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000.00.
25. PROPERTY 15 A MINOR SUBDIVISION AND IS EXEMPT FROM APFO TRAFFIC REPORT IN

PRIVATE DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.7.B.5. OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Il —
ROADS AND BRIDGES.
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE 26. SUBDIMISION 15 SUBJECT TO SECTION 108.0.e. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS. AT LEAST 10% OF
55 F /TP === | SUPER SILT FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCE THE DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (M.LH.U.) OR AN
ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WILL BE PROVIDED.THE DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE A M.LH.U.
=—— DF /TP =——| DIVERSION FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCE AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING TO INDICATE HOW THE M.LH.U. REQUIREMENT
WILL BE MET. THE M.LH.U. AGREEMENT WILL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THIS PLAT IN
T | EXISTING TREE LINE THE LAND RECORDS OFFICE OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. THI5 DEVELOPMENT WILL MEET
. N M.LH.U. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE BY A PAYMENT OF A FEE-IN-LIEU TO THE DEPARTMENT OF

PROPOSED TREE LINE HOUSING FOR EACH REQUIRED UNIT. MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (M.LH.U.) TABULATION:
. DRAINAGE. DIVIDE a. M.IH.U. REQUIRED = (2 LOTS X 10%) = 0.2 M.LH.U.

b. M.IH.U. PROPOSED = DEVELOPER WILL PURSUE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE BY PAYING A

OO, | PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION FEE-IN-LIEU TO THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT FOR THE UNITS REQUIRED

CONTROL MATTING BY THE DEVELOPMENT. THE FEE FOR LOT 3 WAS PREVIOUSLY PAID UNDER SDP-20-011.
SOIL LINES AND TYPES 27. THE PLANNING DIRECTOR ON DECEMBER 20TH 2019, APPROVED THE REQUEST (WP-20-042) FOR AN ALTERNATIVE
COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.1205(a)(7), FOREST RETENTION PRIORITIES: STATE CHAMPION TREES, TREES 75

D BIO RETENTION FACILITY PERCENT OF THE DIAMETER OF STATE CHAMPION TREES, AND TREES 30 INCHES IN DIAMETER OR LARGER. THE
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VALLEY VIEW
PLAT TWO
P.B. 6, PG. 65

_____ (F=6) OR (M—6) ENACTMENT OF COUNCIL BILL 62-2019 ON DECEMBER 20, 2019 VOIDS THE APPROVAL OF THE ALTERNATIVE
25 NOTED COMPLIANCE REQUEST DUE TO THE PLANS NOT REACHING THE REQUIRED MILESTONES OF GRANDFATHERING.
28. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE
o o PROPOSED ROOF LEADER ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM AND THE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE FOR GROVE ANGLE ROAD ONLY AND NOT ONTO THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOT DRIVEWAY.
HOWARD COUNTY HOWARD COUNTY REFER TO HOWARD CO. ADC MAP 28-A6 )> DENOTES MBR OVERLAND FLOWPATH 29. ALLHCOIXSTRUC'I'[(,)\IN SHALL BE I-},,: ACC,\?fiDANCF_ NWITH THE L,:TESI:II' 5TAI\LDAQDSAAND SPECIFICATIONS
GEODETIC SURVEY CONTROL NO. 3104 GEODETIC SURVEY CONTROL NO. 3108 ‘ OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.
N 571,700.664 E 1,369,606.417 N 569,583.569 E 1,359,155.211 \/ 30. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING,
M LT N T > DENOTES EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313—1880 AT LEAST (5) WORKING DAY5 PRIOR
ELEVATION: 494.445 ELEVATION: 429.348 7\ 70 THE START OF WORK

31. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS
VICINI I I MAP PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.

DENOTES EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN 32. PLAT SUBJECT TO PREVIOUS DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NUMBERS.
T ; ECP—19-059, WP—20-042 (VOID), 50P—20-011, DMV 2-21-006 AND SDP-20-011.
SCALE: 1" = 2,000 33. NO 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN EXIST ON SITE.

0 @ SPECIMEN TREE 34. NO NOISE STUDY I5 REQUIRED BECAUSE THE PROJECT DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE GUIDELINES
<8

o 100 200° 200 SITE M AP

SCALE: 1"=100'

2,000° 4,000’ 8,000’ ST 3

OF DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME III, ROADS, BRIDGES, SECTION 5.2.F.2.

CRITICAL ROOT ZONE 35. THE PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY ACCESS EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR

THE USE AND BENEFIT OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 WILL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE
PLAT.

Net Tract Area SCALE: 1I” = 2,000 —_ 1 DENOTES SWM TEST BORING LOCATION 36. THE LOTS CREATED BY THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT MAY BE SUBJECT TO A FEE OR A ASSESSMENT

A.  Total (Gross) Tract Area A= 2.00 TO COVER OR DEFRAY ALL OR PART OF THE DEVELOPERS COST OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE

B Area within 100-year Floodplain = 0.00

. WATER AND SEWER FACILITIES. PURSUANT TO THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE SECTION 18.112.
C.  Other Deductions (Identify: ) = 7000 THIS FEE OR ASSESSMENT, WHICH RUNS WITH THE LAND, 15 A CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION
SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART D.  Net Tract Area D= _ 200 _ BETWEEN THE DEVELOPER AND EACH OWNER OF THIS PROPERTY AND IS5 NOT IN ANY WAY A FEE
. . Ft. (1. . Insert the number "1" under the appropriate land use (limit to only one entry) 37. THIS PROJECT IS5 SUBJECT TO HOWARD COUNTY CODE SECTION 16.134(A)(1)(II) TO PROVIDE
A TOTALL/g$1=_AI OF gglgoguqu]lrSSI(%NAflsgBZf? 5q.Ft. (1.991 Ac.) - o o e e SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS. THE DEVELOPER HAS PAID A FEE—IN-LIEU IN THE AMOUNT OF
' = (0 ' ' ; : ; : 16,732.20.
LOT 2 = 21,693 sq.ff. (0.498 Ac.) ; : $16,
LOT 3 = 43,677 sﬁ{ﬂ (1.003 Aé.) (TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED) R‘”Z' = Ruraol = Sumirban Lmoear Of8°e PED 38. THIS PROJECT 15 SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER (DMV2-21-006) CONDITIONALLY

LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA = 0.91 Ac.: APPROVED BY LETTER DATED OCTOBER 9, 2020, MR. THOMAS BUTLER, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, DEPT.
(SWM BASED ON OVERALL SITE LOD)

E. Afforestation Threshold (Net Tract Area x 15% ) E= 0.30 OF PUBLIC WORKS. SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
PRESENT ZONINC] DESIC]NAT[ON = R-20 F. Reforestation Threshold (Net Tract Area x 20% ) F= 0.40 ¢ USE AN EJECTOR PUMP TO PROVIDE SERVICE FROM THE BASEMENT TO THE FIRST FLOOR
PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED HOUSING o S AND PROVIDE GRAVITY FROM THE FIRST FLOOR TO THE PUBLIC SEWER LOCATED AT THE
NET TRACT AREA = 1.991 AC. Existing Forest Sovor STREET.
DENSITY ALLOWED: G.  Existing Forest Cover within the Net Tract Area G= __ 000 ¢LABEL C.N.5. A5 THE BASEMENT [5 NOT SERVICED BY GRAVITY.
2 UNITS/ACRE X 1.991 AC. = 3.98 UNITS H.  Area of Forest above Afforestation Threshold = _ 000 «SHOW 4’ SHC FROM THE PROPERTY LINE BACK TO THE PROPERTY FOR LOTS 2 & 3 AS
BUILDING COVERAGE OF SITE: 10,554 Sq.Ft. (0.242 AC:) OR 12.2% I Area of Forest above Reforestation Threshold e " PRIVATE”.
(INCLUDES LOTS 1| - 3) Break Even Point ‘

SCALE: 1" = 100’ FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET ForR _GROVE ANGLE PROPERTY

aroo e

TOTAL AREA OF FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON SITE 0.0 AC. K.  Forest Clearing Permitted without Mitigation K= 0.00 Lof Gross Pipestern Minimum
TOTAL AREA OF WETLANDS (INCLUDING BUFFER) LOCATED ON SITE = O AC. Proposed Forest Clearing No. Ared Ared Lof Size
TOTAL AREA OF FOREST 0.0 Ac.t: L.  Total Area of Forest to be Cleared L= _ 000 2 21,693 59. Ft.+ 1,689 5q. Ft.+ | 20,004 5q. Ft.+ ‘

PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: ECP-19-059, 5DP—20-011, WP—20-042(VOID) J.  Break Even Point J= 0.0 Minimum Lot Size Tabula'non m MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) ‘

ALLOCATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING

Total Number of Lots/Units Proposed 3
Number of MIHU Required 0.3
Number of MIHU Provided Onsite 1
(exempt from APFO allocations) (Lot 3)
Number of APFO Allocations Required z
(remaining lots/units) (Lots 1 & 2)
MHU Fee—in—Lieu LOTS 1-3
(indicdte lot/unit numbers)

TOTAL GREEN OPEN AREA OF LOT 1-3 = 1.52 Ac.z M. Total Area of Forest to be Retained M= _ 000 3 43,677 5q9. Ft.+| 3,148 5q. Ft.= | 40,529 5q. Ft.+
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = (0.47 Ac.t) Planting Requirements Inside Watershed
(INCLUDES LOT 1 - 3)

AREA OF ERODIBLE SOILS = 0.00 Ac.

© ZICTMerI O

Reforestation for Clearing above the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
Reforestation for Clearing below the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
Credit for Retention above the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
Total Reforestation Required = 0.00
Total Afforestation Required = 0.30
Total Reforestation and Afforestation Requirement = 0.30
75% of Total Obligation (Retention + Planting) = 0.20
Planting Required Onsite to meet 75% Obligation = 0.20

FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

<cHnxompUu=Zz

TITLE SHEET
Planting Requirements Outside Watershed

Total Planting within Development Site Watershed = 0.00 RLITTY GQOVE AN G LE P QO P EQ I Y
Total Afforestation Required = 0.30 \\\\OF M4 R;I/’”’
N A

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
(410) 461 - 2855

Remaining Planting within Watershed for Reforestation Credit = 0.00 = LOTS 1 THQU 3

DocuSigned by: OF ON ON TAX MAP NO.: 31 GRID NO.: 13 PARCEL NO.: 35
T 8/22/2024 : [ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND ZONED R-20
(KD Edmeondson /22/ . Total Afforestation and Reforestation Requirement DD= — 030 _ w2 \WDY ;S S THAT T AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE OWNER/DEVELOPER PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNY FILES: ECP—19-059, 5DP-20-011
T DEVELOPME:{}:SK‘MEJ?WG i - = &2/ /&G § STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21476, EXPIRATION OATE: 7/14/25. o AGE LG P 042 (VoI
/

i 8/23/2024 ”',‘%N’Vozm"@*;s‘ Crank Manalansan (I 8/6,/2024 2611 HAYSHED LANE SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT ~ HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
- Date: _8/22/20 AL LA — COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21045 SCALE: AS SHOWN ~ DATE: AUGUST, 2024
CHIEF, DVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE NO. REVISION DATE LTI FRANK MANALANSAN I DATE 410-641-1506 SHEET 1 OF 4 F-20-034

Reforestation for Clearing above the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00

W.
X.
Y.
Z

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING AA. Reforestation for Clearing below the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
BB
cC
DD

Credit for Retention above the Reforestation Threshold BB= 0.00
. Total Reforestation Required CC= 0.00




Docusign Envelope ID: 24519CA8-AA8F-4FC9-A6BC-67D7A7FE290D

: . ) .
LEGEND PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS S N o /l/ AL I . SCHEDULE A PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
5YMBOL DESCRIPTION PLANTS, RELATED MATERIAL, AND OPERATIONS SHALL MEET THE DETAILED DESCRIPTION AS GIVEN ON THE PLANS AND AS DESCRIBED HEREIN. // e PERIMETER | P1 | o | oS | D4 TOTALS
,,,,,,,, EXISTING CONTOUR 2° INTERVAL ALL PLANT MATERIAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN, UNIFORMLY BRANCHED, HAVE A VIGOROUS ROOT SYSTEM, AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIES, \ by RN et T ADJACENT TO ADJAGENT TO ADJACENT TO ADJACENT TO
, SIZE, ROOT AND SHAPE SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST AND THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN (AAN) STANDARDS. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE HEALTHY, VIGOROUS, FREE \ Sl |- ! A CATEGORY ROADWAY Py el iy
——— ——— | EXISTING CONTOUR 10" INTERVAL FROM DEFECTS, DECAY, DISFIGURING ROOTS, SUN SCALD INJURIES, ABRASIONS OF THE BARK, PLANT DISEASE, INSECT PEST EGGS, BORERS AND ALL FORMS OF INSECT INFESTATIONS \ BREEE P . ANDSCAPE TYPE ONE A A A
PROPOSED CONTOUR 10" INTERVAL OR OBJECTIONABLE DISFIGUREMENTS. ~PLANT MATERIAL THAT IS WEAK OR WHICH HAS BEEN CUT BACK FROM LARGER GRADES TO MEET SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS WILL BE REJECTED. N - S~
TREES WITH FORKED LEADERS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE FRESHLY DUG; NO HEALED-IN PLANTS FROM COLD STORAGE WILL BE ACCEPTED. N e S LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 136 LF 267 \F 168 LF 829 LF
PROPOSED CONTOUR 2’ INTERVAL Tt g R ~ B CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION YES
5| EXI5TING FENCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL GENERAL CONDITIONS, PLANTING OPERATIONS, DETAILS AND PLANTING SPECIFICATION SHALL CONFORM TO "LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION GUIDELINES DR [ oo (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) NO NO NO *® EVERGREEN L
e FOR BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREAS”, (HEREINAFTER "LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES®) APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION OF METROPOLITAN TS = T 2
X 448.5 SPOT ELEVATION WASHINGTON AND THE POTOMAC CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, LATEST EDITION, INCLUDING ALL AGENDA. TS YES, NO, LINEAR FEET NO NO NO NO
- — SN L ’ = Eoﬁs'cglafz IF_NEEDED) )
__ 1850 ____ | EXISTING STORM DRAIN CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO GUARANTEE ALL PLANT MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF ACCEPTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE SECTION T ' / W\ NUMBER OF PLANT5 REQUIRED
L e OF THE LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES CONTRACTOR’S ATTENTION IS5 DIRECTED TO THE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS FOUND WITHIN THE ONE YEAR SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING WATERING AND — v w H+ w —W—= — - S TReES s 0 I: 60LF = 3 1: 60LF = 3 1: 60LF = 6 14
CLT o8 | EXISTING WATER LINE REPLACEMENT OF SPECIFIED PLANT MATERIAL E EN—DA— DQDVLE' S _ S SHRUBS 0 0 0 0 0
75 EXISTING SEWER LINE BID SHALL BE BASE ON ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NO EXTRA PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE FOR WORK ARISING FROM SITE CONDITIONS DIFFERING FROM THOSE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS I — - NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
— — EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRE AND SPECIFICATIONS (LOCAL QOAD) / SMALL DECIDUOUS 0 5 0 0 0
=== EVERGREEN TREES 0 0 0 *%4 6
o ALL SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED IN CONTINUOUS TRENCHES OR PREPARED PLANTING BEDS AND MULCHED WITH COMPOSTED HARDWOOD MULCH AS DETAILS AND SPECIFIED EXCEPT — — — - N SHRUBS 0 0 0 0 0
EXISTINC] FENCE LINE WHERE NOTED ON PLANS. - =" - -7 ——=--" T~ L -7 S -
EX. 8'S (CONT. NO. 302-5) "=~~~
PROPOSED PAVING Ll NOTE:  TREES TAKEN FOR CREDIT ARE IDENTIFIED BY (C) IN PLAN VIEW
ATE U eroeteT POSITVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN PLANTING BEDS 2 PERCENT SLOPE). — - | \CREDIT TAKEN FOR EIGHT (8) EVERGREENS (2:124) 4 SHADE TREES ALONG P—4.
PLANTING MIX SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: DECIDUOUS PLANTS — TWO PARTS TOPSOIL, ONE PART WELL-ROTTED COW OR HORSE MANURE. ADD 3 LBS. OF STANDARD FERTILIZER PER \ - , -- x4 EVERGREENS TO BE USED AS SUBSTITUTION (2:1) FOR TWO SHADE TREES
PRIVATE DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT CUBIC YARD OF PLANTING MIX. EVERGREEN PLANTS — TWO PARTS TOPSOIL, ONE PART HUMUS OR OTHER APPROVED ORGANIC MATERIAL. ADD 3 LBS. OF EVERGREEN (ACIOIC) \ e so
FERTILIZER PER CUBIC YARD OF PLANTING MIX. TOPSOIL SHALL CONFORM TO THE LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES. oo -
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE \ \ NT H NTO TH NTI \ " N TH \ ! |
WEED CONTROL: INCORPORATE A PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE INTO THE PLANTING BED FOLLOWING RECOMMENDED RATES ON THE LABEL. CAUTION: BE SURE TO CAREFULLY CHECK 7
—— 55F /TP ——| SUPER SILT FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCE THE CHEMICAL USED TO ASSURE IT5 ADAPTABILITY TO THE SPECIFIC GROUND COVER TO BE TREATED. - %ﬁ / :
—— DF /TP ——| DIVERSION FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCE | N g
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Docusign Envelope ID: 24519CA8-AA8F-4FC9-A6BC-67D7A7FE290D

INFILTRATION AND FILTER SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

INFILTRATION AND FILTER SYSTEMS EITHER TAKE ADVANTAGE OF EXISTING PERMEABLE SOILS OR CREATE A
PERMEABLE MEDIUM SUCH AS SAND FOR WC), AND RE V. IN SOME INSTANCES WHERE PERMEABILITY 5
GREAT, THESE FACILITIES MAY BE USED FOR QP AS WELL. THE MOST COMMON SYSTEMS INCLUDE

INFILTRATION TRENCHES, INFILTRATION BASINS, SAND FILTERS, AND ORGANIC FILTERS.

WHEN PROPERLY PLANTED, VEGETATION WILL THRIVE AND ENHANCE THE FUNCTIONING OF THESE SYSTEMS.

FOR EXAMPLE, PRE-TREATMENT BUFFERS WILL TRAP SEDIMENTS THAT OFTEN ARE BOUND WITH PHOSPHOROUS
AND METALS. VEGETATION PLANTED IN THE FACILITY WILL AID IN NUTRIENT UPTAKE AND WATER STORAGE.
ADDITIONALLY, PLANT ROQOTS WILL PROVIDE ARTERIES FOR STORMWATER TO PERMEATE SOIL FOR GROUNDWATER
RECHARGE. FINALLY, SUCCESSFUL PLANTINGS PROVIDE AESTHETIC VALUE AND WILDLIFE HABITAT MAKING THESE
FACILITIES MORE DESIRABLE TO THE PUBLIC.

DESIGN CONSTRAINTS:

> PLANTING BUFFER STRIPS OF AT LEAST 20 FEET WILL CAUSE SEDIMENTS TO SETTLE OUT BEFORE
REACHING THE FACILITY, THEREBY REDUCING THE POSSIBILITY OF CLOGGING.

> DETERMINE AREAS THAT WILL BE SATURATED WITH WATER AND WATER TABLE DEPTH SO THAT

APPROPRIATE PLANTS MAY BE SELECTED (HYDROLOGY WILL BE SIMILAR TO BIORETENTION

FACILITIES, SEE FIGURE A5 AND TABLE A.4 FOR PLANTING MATERIAL GUIDANCE).

PLANTS KNOWN TO SEND DOWN DEEP TAPROOTS SHOULD BE AVOIDED IN SYSTEMS WHERE FILTER

FABRIC IS5 USED AS PART OF FACILITY DESIGN.

TEST SOIL CONDITIONS TO DETERMINE IF SOIL AMENDMENTS ARE NECESSARY.

PLANTS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT ACCESS IS POSSIBLE FOR STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE.

STABILIZE HEAVY FLOW AREAS WITH EROSION CONTROL MATS OR 50D.

TEMPORARILY DIVERT FLOWS FROM SEEDED AREAS UNTIL VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED.

> SEE TABLE A5 FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS.

BIO-RETENTION

SOIL BED CHARACTERISTICS

THE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SOIL FOR THE BIORETENTION FACILITY ARE PERHAPS AS IMPORTANT AS THE

FACILITY LOCATION, SIZE, AND TREATMENT VOLUME. THE SOIL MUST BE PERMEABLE ENOUGH TO ALLOW

RUNOFF TO FILTER THROUGH THE MEDIA, WHILE HAVING CHARACTERISTICS SUITABLE TO PROMOTE AND

SUSTAIN A ROBUST VEGETATIVE COVER CROP. IN ADDITION, MUCH OF THE NUTRIENT POLLUTANT UPTAKE

(NITROGEN AND PHOSPHORUS) 15 ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH ABSORPTION AND MICROBIAL ACTIVITY WITHIN THE

SOIL PROFILE. THEREFORE, SOILS MUST BALANCE THEIR CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES TO SUPPORT

BIOTIC COMMUNITIES ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND.

THE PLANTING SOIL SHOULD BE A SANDY LOAM, LOAMY SAND, LOAM (USDA), OR A LOAM/SAND MIX (SHOULD

CONTAIN A MINIMUM 35 TO 60% SAND, BY VOLUME). THE CLAY CONTENT FOR THESE SOILS SHOULD BE

LESS THAN 25% BY VOLUME L[ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES (EQR), 1996; ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

INC. AND BIOHABITATS, INC. (ETAB), 19931. SOIL5 SHOULD FALL WITHIN THE SM, ML, SC CLASSIFICATIONS OR

THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (USCS). A PERMEABILITY OF AT LEAST 1.0 FEET PER DAY

(0.5"/HR) 15 REQUIRED (A CONSERVATIVE VALUE OF 0.5 FEET PER DAY I5 USED FOR DESIGN). THE SOIL

SHOULD BE FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS, OR OTHER WOODY MATERIAL OVER 1” IN DIAMETER. BRUSH OR

SEEDS FROM NOXIOUS WEEDS (E.G., JOHNSON GRASS, MUGWORT, NUTSEDGE, AND CANADA THISTLE OR OTHER

NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05.) SHOULD NOT BE PRESENT IN THE SOILS.

PLACEMENT OF THE PLANTING SOIL SHOULD BE IN 12 TO 18 UFTS THAT ARE LOOSELY COMPACTED (TAMPED

LIGHTLY WITH A BACKHOE BUCKET OR TRAVERSED BY DOZER TRACKS). THE SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTICS ARE -

PRESENTED IN TABLE A.3.

TABLE A.3 PLANTING SOIL CHARACTERISTICS

Vv

VvV V VYV

PARAMETER VALUE
PH RANGE 5.2 TO 7.00
ORGANIC MATTER 1.5 TO 4.0% (BY WEIGHT)
MAGNESIUM 35 LBS. PER ACRE, MINIMUM

PHOSPHORUS (PHOSPHATE - P205)
POTASSIUM (POTASH -1(K20)

75 LBS. PER ACRE, MINIMUM
85 LBS. PER ACRE, MINIMUM
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UNDERDRAIN PIPE DETAIL FOR
HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE

NO SCALE
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SOLUBLE SALTS 500 PPM
CLAY 10 TO 25 %
SILT 30 TO 55 %
SAND 35 TO 60%
MULCH LAYER

THE MULCH LAYER PLAYS AN IMPORTANT ROLE IN THE PERFORMANCE OF THE BIORETENTION SYSTEM. THE
MULCH LAYER HELPS MAINTAIN SOIL MOISTURE AND AVOIDS SURFACE SEALING, WHICH REDUCES PERMEABILITY.
MULCH HELPS PREVENT EROSION, AND PROVIDES A MICROENVIRONMENT SUITABLE FOR SOIL BIOTA AT THE
MULCH/SO0IL INTERFACE. IT ALSO SERVES AS A PRETREATMENT LAYER, TRAPPING THE FINER SEDIMENTS,

WHICH REMAIN SUSPENDED AFTER THE PRIMARY PRETREATMENT.

THE MULCH LAYER SHOULD BE STANDARD LANDSCAPE STYLE, SINGLE OR DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH
OR CHIPS. THE MULCH LAYER SHOULD BE WELL AGED (STOCKPILED OR STORED FOR AT LEAST 12 MONTHS),
UNIFORM IN COLOR, AND FREE OF OTHER MATERIALS, SUCH AS WEED SEEDS, SOIL, ROOTS, ETC. THE MULCH
SHOULD BE APPLIED TO A MAXIMUM DEPTH OF THREE INCHES. GRASS CLIPPINGS SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A
MULCH MATERIAL.

PLANTING GUIDANCE

PLANT MATERIAL SELECTION SHOULD BE BASED ON THE GOAL OF SIMULATING A TERRESTRIAL FORESTED
COMMUNITY OF NATIVE SPECIES. BIORETENTION SIMULATES AN UPLAND-SPECIES ECOSYSTEM. THE

COMMUNITY SHOULD BE DOMINATED BY TREES, BUT HAVE A DISTINCT COMMUNITY OF UNDERSTORY TREES,
SHRUBS AND HERBACEOUS MATERIALS. BY CREATING A DIVERSE, DENSE PLANT COVER, A BIORETENTION
FACILITY WILL BE ABLE TO TREAT STORMWATER RUNOFF AND WITHSTAND URBAN STRESSES FROM INSECTS,
DISEASE, DROUGHT, TEMPERATURE, WIND, AND EXPOSURE.

THE PROPER SELECTION AND INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIALS [5 KEY TO A SUCCESSFUL SYSTEM. THERE
ARE ESSENTIALLY THREE ZONES WITHIN A BIORETENTION FACILITY (FIGURE A.5). THE LOWEST ELEVATION
SUPPORTS PLANT SPECIES ADAPTED TO STANDING AND FLUCTUATING WATER LEVELS. THE MIDDLE ELEVATION
SUPPORTS PLANTS THAT LIKE ORIER SOIL CONDITIONS, BUT CAN STILL TOLERATE OCCASIONAL INUNDATION BY
WATER. THE OUTER EODGE

I5 THE HIGHEST ELEVATION AND GENERALLY SUPPORTS PLANTS ADAPTED TO DRYER CONDITIONS. A SAMPLE OF
APPROPRIATE PLANT MATERIALS FOR BIORETENTION FACILITIES ARE INCLUDED IN TABLE A.4. THE LAYOUT OF
PLANT MATERIAL SHOULD BE FLEXIBLE, BUT SHOULD FOLLOW THE GENERAL PRINCIPALS DESCRIBED IN TABLE A.5.
THE OBJECTIVE 15 TO HAVE A SYSTEM, WHICH RESEMBLES A RANDOM, AND NATURAL PLANT LAYOUT, WHILE
MAINTAINING OPTIMAL CONDITIONS FOR PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND GROWTH. FOR A MORE EXTENSIVE
BIORETENTION PLAN, CONSULT ETAB, 1993 OR CLAYTOR AND SCHUELER, 1997.

27" % ViR 1o : AN
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1. SLOPE OF BOTTOM OF PROPOSED SWALES VARY.
2. FOR MATTING SHEER STRESS COMPUTATIONS AND

DETAIL - SEE SHEET 3.

SWALE DETAIL

NO SCALE

P-1 DRIVEWAY PAVING SECTION

NO SCALE

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION (F-6 & M-6)

THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER ANNUALLY.
MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL 15 LIMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH
OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE
CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD
MATERIAL AND PRUNING. ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL 15 LIMITED TO THE
FOLLOWING: 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME II, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.
B. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF EACH YEAR.
DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION
CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE
REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS AND REPLACE ALL
DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.
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TYPICAL CLEAN-OUT DETAIL

GUTTER DRAIN FILTER DETAIL

TYPICAL SECTION
BIO-RETENTION FACILITY (M-6)

1. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 15 PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WITH CHAPTER 5,

”ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN” OF THE 2007 MARYLAND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL,

EFFECTIVE MAY 4, 2010.

2.

MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTING ROOF TOP AREA TO BACH DOWNSPOUT SHALL BE 500 5Q. FT. OR LESS.

NO SCALE NO SCALE NO SCALE
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES BY LOT
AREA 1p] MICRO-BIO REMARKS
NUMBER M
4 LOT 1 1 HOUSE AND PORTION OF UIC DRIVEWAY DRAINS TO BIO ON LOT
J/ / LOT 2 2 HOUSE AND PORTION OF UIC DRIVEWAY DRAINS TO BIO ON LOT
< or 3 EX. F-6 (1) |PORTION OF HOUSE AND UIC DRIVEWAY DRAINS TO 8I0 ON LOT
- , *
~. ) g } N EX. M-6 (1) |PORTION OF HOUSE AND UIC DRIVEWAY ORAINS TO 8O ON LOT
SRS S
AN % STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR LOT 3 HAS BEEN PROVIDED UNDER SDP-20-011
//_\/ *
I ___ -
= STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
N DRAINAGE alo-rgg%mm
. AREA ID |  LOCATION AREA | % IMPERVIOUS | ESOv REQUIRED | ESOv PROVIDED T
SF. CuFt. CuF.
™~ (Y/N)
M ~_ 1 [OT 1 9.326 19.0% 342 360 Y
-6 ( 1 ) - z T 2 11,461 16.0% 398 112 Y
, \ (BIO-RETENT] 3 LOT 3 25,322 21.0% 450 1,032 Y (F=6)*
247 E)X 24 RN DRAINAGE AgEAT:Og 5ZA5C15L2Y% 4 LOT 3 10,061 36.0% 282 416 Y (M=6)x
- PINE (6)— >4 S ~ HLTEEQLAEEA: 250 5Q.FT.
/ — == 3 EVATION: _20-
15/T1Nq' Xt , ) AL 47733 x STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR LOT 3 HAS BEEN PROVIDED UNDER SDP-20-011
,;ﬁ /11151)/(#524" l 53TING | WEIR ELEVATION: 474 ~
ZZPNE | SHED / o~ S0IL5 LEGEND
Z - = ~ —~ 5
Ny T\ — T~ I N // - @027\'2, S0IL NAME CLASS || *K’VALUE
\\ - - N6 03\\8’ iii_}// T | UcB || Urban land-Chillum—Beltsville complex, 0 to 5 percent slopes || D || 0.37 |
] /{ || || || |
\ \ \ - = HOWARD COUNTY WEBSOILS SURVEY 05/06/19 |

C. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE REPLACED
EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE THE
NEW LAYER IS5 APPLIED.

ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM.

FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK -

10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042

D. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINIMUM OF L

(410) 461 - 2855
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SCALE: 1" = 20’
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ECMD Edmondson 8/22/2024
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT- NGIERRING DIVISION DATE
// . 8/23/2024
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE NO. QEVISION DATE

5T-0 .

EX 305 -7
__-WHITE OAK

-~ _———————

PRIVATE
FOR THE BENEF

CCESS EASEMENT

T OF LOTS 1-2

(VARIABLE WIDTH)

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

SCALE: 1= 20’

SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTE

THE GRADING, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND EROSION/SEDIMENT
CONTROL SHOWN ON THESE PLANS 15 FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES
ONLY. FINAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN, SITE GRADING AND
EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR LOT 2 WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE

TOP ELEV: 477.40

—_— -
_ INV. IN: 46490
1y
2N OFESSION ON
t 21 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND
iSITHAT T AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
&5 § STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21476, EXPIRATION DATE: 7/14/25.
.% AN
LS S Frank Manalawsan |l 8/21/2024
L \
v FRANK MANALANSAN 1 DATE

.
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% SEE PLANT MATERIAL CHARTS
FOR QUANTITIES AND SPACING

*MIXED

PERENNIALS

JOE-PYE-WEED

CUT-LEAF CONEFLOWER (1.5* SP.)
BEEBALM (1.5’

5P.)
(3 5P.)

SILKY DOGWOOD

NOTE:

PLANT MATERIAL MUST COVER
AT LEAST 50% OF THE SURFACE
AREA OF THE MICRO-BIORETENTION

Sl

DOGWOOD

LKY

O

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
———————— EXISTING CONTOUR 2’ INTERVAL
_— EXISTING CONTOUR 10’ INTERVAL
PROPOSED CONTOUR 10’ INTERVAL
_— PROPOSED CONTOUR 2' INTERVAL
o> EXISTING FENCE
X 4485 SPOT ELEVATION
1850 | EXISTING STORM DRAIN
PLSTTEC PR
_":t"___e_g;w__ EXISTING WATER LINE
85 o EXISTING SEWER LINE
onw EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRE
N EXISTING FENCE LINE
PROPOSED PAVING
PRIVATE UIC EASEMENT
PRIVATE DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
— 55F /TP ——| SUPER SILT FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCE
s OF /TP =——=| DIVERSION FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCE
ATV LEXISTING TREE LINE
T | PROPOSED TREE LINE
_—— — DRAINAGE DIVIDE
XXX, PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION
CONTROL MATTING
SOIL LINES AND TYPES
BIO RETENTION FACILITY
@ (F-6) OR (M-6)
AS NOTED
o—— 0 | PROPOSED ROOF LEADER
=) DENOTES MBR OVERLAND FLOWPATH
>< >< DENOTES EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED
DENOTES EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN
ST 3 SPECIMEN TREE
2 CRITICAL ROOT ZONE
@ B — || DENOTES SWM TEST BORING LOCATION

MICRO-BIORETENTIONS PLANT MATERIAL
MICRO-8I0 1 MICRO-8I0 1 MAXIMUM
QUANTITY QUANTITY NAME SPACING (FT.)
140 140 PELTRALS 1570 3.0 FT.
| | SILKY PLANT AWAY FROM
0DOGNOOD INFLOW LOCATION
GRASS
SHRUBS anTCHGf?ASS
Ry EAVY METAL SWITCHGRASS
SPICERUSH
ARROWWOOD
WINTERBERRY
INKBERRY
WITCH HAZEL

MIXED
PERENNIALS

BUTTONBRUSH BUCKEYE
BOTTLEBRUSH BUCKEYE

ANY OF THE SHRUBS
LISTED MAY BE USED

ANY OF THE GRASS
LISTED MAY BE USED

MICRO—-BIORETENTION PLANTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

Table B.4. Materials Specifications for Micro—Bioretenfion, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration

Material Specification Size Notes
Plantings see Appendix A; Table A.4 n/a plantings are site—specific
Planting soil loamy sand 60-65% USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content <5%

[2’ to 4’ deep]

compost 35-40%
or

sandy loam 30%
codrse sand 30%
compost 40%

Organic Content

Min. 10% by dry weight
(ASTM D 2974)

Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum
Pea grave| diaphragm ped gravel: ASTM-D-448 No. & or No. 9
(1/8" to 3/8")
Curtain drain ornamental sfone: washed stone: 2" to 5"
cobbles
Geotextile n/a PE Type 1 nonwoven
Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 No. 57 or No.
infiltration berms) Aggregate
(3/8" to 3/47)

Underdrain piping

F 758, Type PS5 28 or
AASHTO M-278

4 to 6" rigid schedule
40 PVC or SDR35

Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8' perf. @ 6" on center,
4 holes per row; minimum of 3" of gravel over pipes;
not necessary underneath pipes.
be wrapped with 1/4 inch galvanized hardware cloth

Perforated pipe shall

Poured in place concrete (if
required)

MSHA Mix No. 3; f = 3500

psi at 28 days, normal weight,

dir—entrained; reinforcing to
meet ASTM-615-60

n.a

on-site festing of poured~in—place concrete required:

28 day strength and slump fest; all concrefe design (cast-in—place
or pre—cast) not using previously approved Sfate or local standards
requires design drawings sedled and approved by a professional
structurdl engineer licensed in the State of Maryland - design to
include meeting ACl Code 350.R/89; vertical loading [H-10 or
H-20); allowable horizontal loading (based on soil pressures); and
analysis of potential cracking

5and

AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33

0.02" to 0.04"

Sand substifutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO) #10 are nof
acceptable. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand substitutions are
acceptable. No "rock dusf” can be used for sand.

OWNER/DEVELOPER

GROVE ANGLE LLC
8611 HAYSHED LANE

COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21045

410-641-1506

TAX MAP NO.: 31

SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT
SCALE: AS SHOWN
SHEET 3 OF 4

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN,
NOTES AND DETAILS

GROVE ANGLE PROPERTY

LOTS 1 THRU 3

GRID NO.: 13

PARCEL NO.: 35

ZONED R-20

PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNY FILES: ECP-19-059, 5DP-20-011
WP-20-042 (VOID),

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
DATE: AUGUST, 2024
F-20-034




Docusign Envelope ID: 24519CA8-AA8F-4FC9-A6BC-67D7A7FE290D

LEGEND P - i R N e -
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION // ] o o o
———————— EXISTING CONTOUR 2’ INTERVAL = ( " \ - T T
—_— EXISTING CONTOUR 10’ INTERVAL - W EX. & _(CONT. NO. 64=W) W w w - w —W—
PROPOSED CONTOUR 10" INTERVAL e | - = EEN_D_A_ _D_% -
PROPOSED CONTOUR 2’ INTERVAL / / _ - o
— | EXISTING FENCE { (LOCAL Q_OAD) /
X 448.5 5POT ELEVATION e [
1850 ____ | EXISTING STORM DRAN _EX. 85 (CONT. NO. 302-5) ==~~~ I
LT FH R —_ = =<
ST ew | EUSTNG WATER LNE el
75 o | EXISTING SEWER LINE L. - T
EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRE
%% EXISTING FENCE LINE

PROPOSED PAVING

PRIVATE UIC EASEMENT

PRIVATE DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

|
—— 55F /TP ——| SUPER SILT FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCE | EAoTNG !
!
EXISTING EXISTIN
——— DF /TP =——| DIVERSION FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCE // HOUSE ¥ NoUaE
AT | EXISTING TREE LINE / ’ ‘ &
G // | // '/ , $§%
YT | PROPOSED TREE LINE ! // | - TopO
\ |
— — — | DRAINAGE DMDE \ ! /'
TXXXXXXXXX. PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION ! /! )
CONTROL MATTING SRO \62 & K JPE—
SOIL LINES AND TYPES | -feRs = / / T
‘|13<>\ - o (BIO-RETENTION FAGILITY) // / 7
= AREA: 12,391 5o pT. , I ~
BIO RETENTION FACILITY | 928 LR A2ek” 530 1 o y : = _—
D (F-6) OR (M—6) N | | z [ N B -ty SR \ 4
‘ AS NOTED N | ™ ELEVATION: 489 . - A
3, | EXISTINc,I ) / L aT_ K LANDSCAPE ™~
o————0 | PROPOSED ROOF LEADER NG | BLOG. ! ; | EﬁxT 5 - PERIMETER 4/ _ M-6 (1) — N/
tR EXls N(? EXi2g j EX. 28 B 30 px, 2 v 3.5 9 LF (BIO—RETENTION FACLLITY) N
—=> DENOTES MBR OVERLAND FLOWPATH s 160.875T-3 5T 4/ B\Uﬁ. PNE 4.1 L/ . /Ptyf (O i) | BT oiae ) o e " E}( " A ORELTER ARex: 250 20t
- 30,57~ EX. 37 N 4 — 6D W X - EX 180 |1 - 2 PINE (7 = S -y ELEVATION: 473
N\ MAPL NORuAY o0 NORWAY ™ X5 327 Nogwarh NS 7 / | ME (cr PINE (o)) lPIN/E(c\ © 1 /G' rEXIsﬁN N e 73 ~_
/< DENOTES EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED — . [0/6el e A T2 L/ W gg Dl 2e | EXSING /. o~
\ Ny \\\\ 2 oA ?ﬁ\\ — = ;y 75 é -— — L 7{2; _\_\L /1 \\\\\\\ ///B%ZNG\\
i L TR \\ /// S SR INT -~ 7 So—— e ool N 3B e B
DENOTES EXISTING TREES TO REMAN ; N LIRTE IO I N - T = i £,379.08
\ \\ 8 OF —— /#pl N\ - / v | R — s SSF :
\ P]N i S:! ‘ A S —
‘ ‘E\u E Lo #Nelace ’ = == J S B 1 B
- -- = NDERDZAINNY 05 p— RAIN 5 TR
ST 3 SPECIMEN TREE \ g/ %y D=2 — 30" g < o= ARSI e e
@ h . Voo o §§\\Q Z / /// % A =N ; Z o \bw 755 ~o TON -
CRITICAL ROOT ZONE Y i N NP | - PO - o \l= /- 3N . 5 %
EXISTING TN L {0 RETENTON FAGIITY) By \ \@ \,\Q\ — S @f‘@\\ C / o VA 5\@$0§\13 - ’\‘g'
HOUSE “DRANAGE AZEK: 10,061 5077, < i ~ &S O =~ i pe S O ,SS o 45,3
B — || DENOTES SWM TEST BORING LOCATION ALTER Aeck: 300 SQFT. ! N S N : 3 S & o / O (QISIS 1/ By,
e < . N %S g NS 22 ~ TNz 34 S \ )0 8
WEIR ELEVATION: 468.0 o Doy, 4 RN S 2 / i \ kQ\zg"b\ X0 s AS Lo\ - e\ ~ N 'S 2 E 7y, s y
\ v (/J()Q@, & ////// (/§ \\\\\\ B T PINE BX 2 / | ( Q ~ > /; % _ Aj 6@, \\ «° va @‘: 6/7/557]7
24 N 2N : . 9" i % N ¥ \/f >
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A/ N 1 R oo = | Lo Q g ¢ o , I N =
\/ 1t N @Qo} ) \\\\\\\ 6\\ \ ) ‘I \» \' o, " 7—\'60"5% ” \\ . %0 " = 4 \ -/ 48/');2\ / 7 %’\\\
y f N PN N £ NG 387 ./ y d K00 ) <
W(  MITCHELL RESIDENCE 4“2\ = > ORI S ol e/ ‘o ‘ 3 AL
== s GX 1Al ERT AN A / -
T _ \ S A D] 7 7 418 ‘ k y
I (CN3) 74T IR S (SR \ A\ W X 12040 o s \ RS . - o > A
3 1" 510 oF N L ) NN \\\\ - :/-’0 / XA 7 ) i CE
% :n‘ LOT 3 W Q\\; . \E | ~_ _,,,,—q/‘;g SUNE-Y l\% % (o~ 4/\\ / \Q—\\ - \ \ = -~ S
i l 43,611 SQ.FT. ] X T / == K10< \‘-474%\- A \ T o476 - o
ho 520 SF 516 SF N a—- - \@ = X3 = 1% A +77.5% 0 I 47970 A !
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S0ILS LEGEND

SOIL NAME CLASS 'K’VALUE
| UcB || Urban land—Chillum-eltsville complex, O to 5 percent slopes || D || 0.37 |

| HOWARD COUNTY WEBSOILS SURVEY 05/06/19 |

P LAN Vl EW o 30 60° 1200

SCALE: 1”7 = 30’
GRADING AND EROSION/SEDIMENT

FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS SCALE: 1” = 30’ CONTROL PLAN
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- 2
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTE » A PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION TAX MAP NO.: 31 GRID NO.: 13 PARCEL NO.: 35
DocuSigned by: .0 .o .o
(KD Edmon 8/22/2024 THE GRADING, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND EROSION/SEDIMENT HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND ZONED R-20
Edmonfson CONTROL SHOWN ON THESE PLANS [5 FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES HAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE OWNER /DEVELOPER PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNY FILES: ECP—19-059. S0P—20—011
L0 [ A M ONLY. FINAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN, SITE GRADING AND TATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21476, EXPIRATION DATE: 7/14/25. ' ’
CHIEF, DEVELOPMERT-EMEMMPFRING ONVISION DATE EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 WILL BE PROVIDED GROVE ANGLE LLC WP-20-042 (VOID),
S 8/23/2024 AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STACE Franke Manalamsan ([ 8/21/2024 2611 HAYSHED LANE SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT =~ HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
\EBTSATEAZIRAOA S COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21045 SCALE: AS SHOWN DATE: AUGUST, 2024
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE NO. REVISION DATE FRANK MANALANSAN I DATE 410-641-1506 SHEET 4 OF 4 F-20-034




	F-24-034_001
	F-24-034_002
	F-24-034_003
	F-24-034_004



